

Supplier:

Republic of the Philippines Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office No. V, Rizal Street, Legazpi City

ZURBANO PUBLISHING AND PRINTING CORP. P.O. No. :

Appendix 61

GDS-2021-137

PURCHASE ORDER

Address :	and a supplied that the state of the state o			Date : June 08, 2021		
TIN:	219-201-	079-000	Mode of Procurement : SVP (Section 53.9)			
Gentlemen:	furnish this	Office the fellowing of				
Province of	Labor 9 k	s Office the following articles subject to the term	is and condition	s contained herein:		
I TOVISION OF	Labor & N	laterials for the printing of Information & Ed Countering Violent Extrem	ducation Camp	aign (IEC) Materia	Is for Preventing	
Place of Deli	ivery:	DILG Regional Office V	_	· 7 CD days after	receipt of P.O.	
Date of Deliv	very:		Delivery Term : 7 CD days after receipt of P.O Payment Term : As Billed			
Stock/ Property Unit		Description				
No.	- Onic	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
1	Copies	IEC MATERIALS ON NAP PCVE (SIZE 9" X 12" FOLDED IN HALF, FULL COLOR, BACK -TO- BACK FINISH WITH UV LAMINATION STOCK: C2S 120)	2289	6.20	14,191.80	
2	Copies	IEC MATERIALS ON CBRN (SIZE 9" X 12" FOLDED IN HALF, FULL COLOR, BACK -TO- BACK FINISH WITH UV LAMINATION STOCK: C2S 120)	2288	6.20	14,185.60	
3	Copies	IEC MATERIALS ON COVID PREVENTION (SIZE 9" X 12" FOLDED IN THREE, FULL COLOR, BACK -TO- BACK FINISH WITH UV LAMINATION STOCK: C2S 120)	2288	6.20	14,185.60	
For	ty-Two	Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Thro	ee Pesos Or	nly	42,563.00	
Conforme	e: AUGV Signature	ASTD B. BALBUENA Jover Printed Name of Supplier 1 24, 2021 Date	Very truly yours	el ? luty	DA, CESO III	
und Cluster : unds Availabl	le : <u>sg202</u>	1 - 03 - 6505	ORS/BURS No Date of the O			



QP-ROV-38-09

Republic of the Philippines Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office V

REGIONAL OFFICE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

June 08, 2021

The Manager ZURBANO PUBLISHING AND PRINTING CORP. 2195 Primo Rivera St. Brgy. La Paz Makati City

Dear Sir/Madam:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the Provision of Labor & Materials for the printing of Information & Education Campaign (IEC) Materials for Preventing & Countering Violent Extremism (PCVE) with the contract price equivalent to Four Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Three Pesos Only (42,563.00) is hereby accepted.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing all copies. Retain one copy and return the other to the BAC Secretariat Office, DILG Regional Office V, Rizal Street Legazpi City.

Very Truly Yours,

NUYDA, CESO III

Regional Director

CONFORME:

(Signature over Printed Name)

une 24,2021

"Matino, Mahusay at Maaasahan"

Rizal St., Legazpi City (052) 4801484; 4801486 (052) 4804023

nttp://region5.dilg.gov.ph region5dilg@gmail.com



Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Regional Office V Legazpi City

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING ZURBANO PUBLISHING AND PRINTING CORP. AS THE BIDDER WITH THE LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID (LCRB) FOR THE CONTRACT: PROVISION OF LABOR & MATERIALS FOR THE PRINTING OF INFORMATION & EDUCATION CAMPAIGN (IEC) MATERIALS FOR PREVENTING & COUNTERING VIOLENT EXTREMISM (PCVE)

LCRB-RFQ-2021-137

WHEREAS, the Department of the Interior and Local Government Regional Office No. 5 requested quotation/s for the project: PROVISION OF LABOR & MATERIALS FOR THE PRINTING OF INFORMATION & EDUCATION CAMPAIGN (IEC) MATERIALS FOR PREVENTING & COUNTERING VIOLENT EXTREMISM (PCVE) with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): Sixty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Pesos (68,650.00)

WHEREAS, the BAC resorted to Negotiated Procurement: Small Value Procurement under Section 53.9 as an alternative mode of procurement and posted in PhilGEPS and in the project in the bulletin board for the period May 29, 2021 to June 02, 2021.

WHEREAS, the committee waived the formalities of competitive bidding procedures, the evaluation shall be per lot basis.

WHEREAS, the BAC Secretariat presented Five (5) quotations from bidders/suppliers as follows:

BIDDER	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	
ZURBANO PUBLISHING AND PRINTING CORP.	Php 42,563.00	RANK 1	
BEN IAN PRINTING PRESS	Php 44,622.50	RANK 2	
PALANCA PRINTING PRESS	Php 49,313.30	RANK 3	
BENGX PRINT GRAPHIC & ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES	Php 96,110.00	DQ: Exceeded ABC	
A.M.S PRESS	DQ: NO ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENT SUBMITTED	DQ: NO ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENT SUBMITTED	

WHEREAS, upon examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the ZURBANO PUBLISHING AND PRINTING CORP., its bid was found to be responsive;

WHEREAS, the BAC declared and recommended ZURBANO PUBLISHING AND PRINTING CORP. as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED

To recommend for the approval and awarding of ZURBANO PUBLISHING AND PRINTING CORP. as the bidder with the lowest calculated and responsive bid for the contract: PROVISION OF LABOR & MATERIALS FOR THE PRINTING OF INFORMATION & EDUCATION CAMPAIGN (IEC) MATERIALS FOR PREVENTING & COUNTERING VIOLENT EXTREMISM (PCVE) with the amount equivalent to Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Three Pesos Only (42,563.00).

RESOLVED, at the DILG Regional Office Conference Room, this 7th day of June, 2021.

MAJGRACE JØY U. Provisional Member

MA. RUTHELP, GIGANTOCA

Regular Member

ALFREDO L. SÁLLAN BAC Chairperson AMALINE R. COLINA Regular Member

MAE G. CLEMENTE Regular Member

OLIVIO D. RAMIREZ
BAC Vice-Chairperson

APRROVED BY:

ATTY. ANTHONY C. NUYDA, CESO III

Regional Director